Student Satisfaction Survey

Following are General Information

2. E-Mail ID *

3. Student Name *

4. Enrolment Number *

5. Gender*
Mark only one oval.
Male

Female

Other



6. Category *

Mark only one oval.

C) General
(__)oBC
st
(_)sc

7. State of Domicile *

8. Class/ Program Name *

Check all that apply.

. IBA
D B.Sc.
_ImA
. IM.sc.
I msw

9. Year/Semester *

Check all that apply.

D 1st Year/1/2nd Sem
D 2nd Year/ 3/4th sem
D 3rd Year



10. UG Major/PG Subject *

Check all that apply.

Biotech

Botany
Chemistry
Comp. Sc
Microbiology
Maths

Physics
Statistics
Zoology
Economics
English
Geography

Hindi

History
Philosophy
Political Science
Sanskrit
Sociology

MSW (Social Work)

11. Year of Joining in the College *

Student Satisfaction Survey

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.



12.  How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

Mark only one oval.

85to 100%
70 to 84%
5510 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

13. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

Mark only one oval.

Thoroughly
Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all

14. How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

Mark only one oval.

Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication



15. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as *

Mark only one oval.

Excellent
Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

16. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. *

Mark only one oval.

Always fair
Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair

17. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? *

Mark only one oval.

Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never



18. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field *
visit opportunities for students.

Mark only one oval.

Regularly
Often
Sometimes
Rarely

Never

19. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, *
social and emotional growth

Mark only one oval.

Significantly
Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

20. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Mark only one oval.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly disagree



21. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and  *
programme outcomes

Mark only one oval.

Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

22. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

Mark only one oval.

Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

23. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Mark only one oval.

Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never



24. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level *
of challenges.

Mark only one oval.

Fully
Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to

25. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Mark only one oval.

Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never 4 — Every time

26. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Mark only one oval.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly disagree



27.

28.

29.

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, *
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

Mark only one oval.

To a great extent
Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Mark only one oval.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skillsand ~ *
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Mark only one oval.

To a great extent
Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all



30. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, *
etc. while teaching.

Mark only one oval.

4 — Above 90%
70 - 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%

Below 29%

31. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *
Mark only one oval.
Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

32. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning  *

experience in your institution.

33. Mobile Number #*

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.



Google Forms


https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms
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Student Satisfaction Survey

Following are General Information

The respondent's email (vikasparmar3101@gmail.com) was recorded on submission of this form.

E-Mail ID *

vikasparmar3101@gmail.com

Student Name *

Vikas parmar

Enrolment Number *

V21R164010214




Category *

SC v

State of Domicile *

Madhya Pradesh

Class/ Program Name *

Year/Semester *

| ] 1stYear/1/2nd Sem
[ ] 2nd Year/ 3/4th sem

3rd Year



UG Major/PG Subject *

Chemistry
Comp. Sc
Microbiology
Maths
Physics
Statistics
Zoology
Economics
English
Geography
Hindi

History
Philosophy
Political Science
Sanskrit

Sociology

00000000080 00000A0

MSW (Social Work)

Year of Joining in the College *

2021




Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

® 85t0100%
70 to 84%
55 t0 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

@ Thoroughly

Satisfactorily
Poorly
Indifferently

Won't teach at all



How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

@ Always effective
Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
Generally ineffective

Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as *

Excellent

@ Very good
Good
Fair

Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. *

@ Always fair

Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair

Unfair



Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? *

@ Every time

Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

Regularly
@ Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Never



The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth

Significantly

@ Very well
Moderately
Marginally

Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

Strongly agree
@ Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree



Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

| don't have a mentor

*



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

@ Every time
Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges. *

@ Fully

Reasonably
Partially
Slightly

Unable to



Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

Every time

@ Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

Never 4 — Every time

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality *
improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly agree
@ Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree



The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative *
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

To a great extent
@ Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree



Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability ~— *
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

@ To a great extent
Moderate
Some what
Very little

Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while *
teaching.

4 — Above 90%
70 — 89%

® 50-69%
30 - 49%

Below 29%



The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral

@ Agree

Strongly agree

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in ~ *
your institution.

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...2) Try to reach every student and ask for
their doubts. ... 3)Make teaching a two way interaction.

Mobile Number *

9301569231

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.
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E-Mail ID
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shobhabhuriyabhuriya@gmail.com

vikasparmar3101@gmail.com

premlatapanwar516@gmail.com

tanujadabi101@gmail.com

jiyarathod228@gmail.com

shyamaninama89@gmail.com

jitendra.akodial@gmail.com

Surajdhakad242@gmail.com

mairapatidar16@gmail.com

sisodiyaluckyrajsingh956@gmail.com

tripti992653@gmail.com

tousefahemad12335@gmail.com

nishantgome092002@gmail.com

karan62640@gmail.com

anmol10panwar@gmail.com

rushalipatidar81@gmail.com

Srashtivyas26@gmail.com

Salonibhavsar431@gamil.com

sheetaldrd@gmail.com

rajpurohitshruti20@gmail.com



kiranbhadoriya022@gmail.com

sallukhan12101999@gmail.com

ddorriesbobyvincent@gmail.com

akshashaikhO1rtm@gmail.com

archanajat7489@gmail.com

ashwaryapurohit2001@gmail.com

ishu94274@gmail.com

Chetanapatidar66@gmail.com

mehraanahita0412@gmail.com

shubhampanchal1011@gmail.com

varjuniakhushi@gmail.com

sbux2876@gmail.com

tk763741@gmail.com

avimaida350@gmail.com

saniyapatel1322@gmail.com

Jiyajain27112003@gmail.com

visnujata53@gmail.com

tamannabagwan86@gmail.com

mchawla191@gmail.com

bhabharlakhan98@gmail.com

nileshpatidarnilesh061@gmail.com

jayrajsingh369@gmail.com



kushaldhakad990@gmail.com

goudpayal8@gmail.com

patidarn353@gmail.com

shubhamrtm43@gmail.com

Sakshipanchal675@gmail

bhaveshkanik143@gmail.com

Pankajkewat619@gmail.com

kartiksharma189251@gmail.com

vinayaksingad123@gmail.com

rajatkjalandre2000@gmail.com

Siya54734@gmail.com

bhuriyamanish834@gmail.com

sr8543440@gmail.com

Www.jitendrakumawat9098@gmail.com

loverathod6264@gmail.com

lalitpatidar156@gmail.com

kusumjatkusum@gmail.com

parmaraadesh748@gmail.com

devdapriyanka88@gmail.com

shivanilabana8@gmail.com

harshpatel8941@gmail.com

krishnadhakad8177@gmail.com



parurathod700@gmail.com

vivekalya@gmail.com

kughanshyamsinghsolanki@gmail.com

Skkhare444@gmail.com

katija25041994@gmail.com

raghavojha51@gmail.com

umeshdhamaniya9@gmail.com

fire88067@gmail.com

jayachouhan243@gmail.com

vikaspatidar1194@gmail.com

chouhangarima981@gmail.com

kunwerpayal585@gmail.com

Pramendramehta618@gmail.com

ishanbaba9317@gmail.com

lakkychouhan860@gmail.com

payalpatidar1102@Gmail.com

as1967215@gmail.com

Mehtasuresh169@gmail.com

mavim5707@gmail.com

khadiyashiva256@gmail.com

sahajpatidar2017@gmail.com

vaibhavsinghdevda@gmail.com



vijayrathore1280@gmail.com

jayagoyal813@gmail.com

babalsingh734@gmail.co

prernanekadi8@gmail.com

aaishwarysinghrenwall@gmail.com

abhishekgehlotdharad@gmail.com

digrajsingh11@gmail.com

vivekmuniya22@gmail.com

Ummehani.raotiO6@gmail.com

bhillsunil145@gmail.com

hmuniya944@gmail.com

ankit.dhakad269@gmila.com

ppradeepmalviya93@gmail.com

gokuldhak@gmail.com

880 more responses are hidden



Student Name

980 responses

Nilesh patidar

Muskan

Payal patidar

Prachi Vyas

Harshita patidar

Anil

Komal

Rani

Shivani

Antimbala

Arjun patidar

Shobha bhuriya

Vikas parmar

Premlata Panwar

Tanuja Dabi

Jiya Rathod

Shyama ninama

Ujjwal Akodiya

Suraj patel

Rukma patidar



Luckyraj singh

Tripti Sharma

Touseef Ahmed

Nishant gome

Karansingh Charpota

ANMOL PANWAR

Rushali patidar

Srashti vyas

Saloni Bhavsar

Sheetal patidar

Shruti Rajpurohit

Kiran bhadoriya

Salina

Dorries Bobby Vincent

Aksha

Archana jat

Ashwarya Purohit

Ishika Pandit

Chetna patidar

Anahita Mehra

Shubham panchal

Khushi Varjunia



Sohail Bux

Taskeen

Arun Maida

Saniya patel

Jiya Jain

Vishnu jat

Tamanna Bagwan

Tushika Chawla

Lakhan bhabhar

Jairaj Singh Sisodiya

Kushal Sekwadiya

Payal goud

Shubham Panwar

Sakshi panchal

Bhavesh kanik

Pankaj kewat

Kartik sharma

Vinayak Singad

Rajat jalandre

Siya Chouhan

Manish Bhuriya

Shivani solanki



Jitendra Kumawat

Kamlesh Rathod

Lalit patidar

Kusum Jat

Aadesh parmar

Priyanka Devda

Shivani labana

Harsh patel

Krishna dhakad

Parvati Rathod

Vivek Alya

Ghanshyam Singh

Santosh khare

Lalita

Raghav ojha

Umesh

Ankur muniya

Jaya chouhan

Vikas Patidar

Garima Chouhan

Payal parihar

Kritika mehta



Ishan Sharma

Lakhan chauhan

Payal Patidar

Abhishek

Shivani Mehta

Mohit mavi

Shiva khadiya

SAHAJ PATIDAR

Vaibhav Singh Devda

Vijay Rathore

Jaya Goyal

Balsingh bariya

Prerna Nekadi

Aaishwary Singh renwall

869 more responses are hidden



Enrolment Number

980 responses

V22R164010330

V23R164010186

V21R164010214

V21r164010377

V20R166070017

V21R164010088

V22R164010150

V23R164010601

V22R164010159

V23R394010056

V23R164010420

V22R394010059

V23R164010031

V21R164010558

V22R164010070

V14R164230008

V21R164010170

V22R164010226

V22R164010199

V19R164010219



V21R164010634

V21R164010428

V22R394010057

V23R164010605

V22R164010328

V19R164029117

V19R164020015

V19R164010094

V20R164020071

V21R164010128

V21R164010284

V20R164010284

V21R164010387

V23R164010314

1230306536559

V23R164010549

V21R164010612

V22R014010260

1230026485089

V23R014010210

V21R014010064

V22R014010648



V18R164010333

V21R164010480

V20R164010555

V22R014010616

V22R014010651

v23r164010544

V19401377246

V23R014010424

V23R014010562

V21R164010670

V22R014010699

V20R166060271

V21R10010331

V19R014020224

V23R014010575

42

V23R394010019

V21r166080020

V23R014010230

V23R164010558

V20R164010103

1230198947035



V19R164020010

V23r014010025

V23R014010538

V22R164010196

V20401455575

V16R014010180

V22R014010346

1230265156544

V22R164010425

V21R014010108

V23R394010022

V21R164010417

V19401381467

V22R164010171

V22R164010468

V21R164010031

V22R164010359

V21R164010035

V23R014010131

V23R014010215

V23R014010167

V20401455449



V21R164010049
V23R014010312
V19R014010436
V22R284010025
V21R164010325
V22R164010406
V22401549016

V22R014010423
V21R014010005
V23R164010024
V22R014010060
V22R014010457
V21R014010218

V19R014010362

879 more responses are hidden

Gender I_D Copy

980 responses

@ Male
@ Female
@ Other




Category

980 responses

@ General
@® OBC
©sT

® sC

IO copy



State of Domicile

980 responses

Madhya Pradesh
Ratlam

Mp

Madhya Pradesh
Madhya pradesh
Madhyapradesh
Madhya pradesh
Ratlam

MP

M.P.

M.p

Ratlam Madhya Pradesh
Madhyapradesh
Yes

M.p.

MADHYA PRADESH
MADHYA PRADESH
No

M.P

TGS



Madhay pradesh

Madhy pradesh

MP

Jhabua

Madhaya Pradesh

M P

Mp

Madhy pradesh

Madhya pardesh

Ratlam Madhya Pradesh

Madhypradesh

Dhonswas

Madhya pardesh

Ratlam (Madhya Pradesh)

Madhay Pradesh

Khedawada

madhya pradesh

M. P

Ratlaam

India

M.P.

Ratlam (m.p.)



Ratlam MP

Aadivasi

Madiya Pradesh

M. P.

Bsc

Ratlam

uttar pradesh

Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh

Mady prdesh

Rtalam

Ratlam madhaypardhes

Madhay Pradesh

Collage faculty is very good

madhyapradesh

Ratlam(m.p)

Budheshwar raod, tata nagar ratlam

2021

Kalmoda Dist. Ratlam

Raoti (MP)

Madhya Pradesh

Madhya paradesh

Ratlam Madhya Pradesh



Dharad

36000

Hp

Madhypardesh

M.A.political science

Ratlam (m.p)

http://mpedistrict.gov.in

A

mp

Jhabua (m.p)

Ratlam,madhya pradesh

Jadwasa kala

Ratlam mp

Bhuriya

Kahar

Maday pardes

Madhya Pradesh, Ratlam

None

Jhabua mp

Madhy pardesh

Lambi sadad post-kundanpur Tah-bajna jilaa-ratlam

Kundanpur tah-bajna Lambi sadad Ratlam mp



Gujarat

Gao Karwad, tahsil petlawad jila jhabua Madhya Pradesh
Padliya urf jhodpura
Ratlam (M.P)

Na

khedawda

Bamniya

M.p.

Rankoda (m.p)

Yas

Ratlam (MP)

00

Filter plant morwani

Gram karamdi sala khedi Ratlam M.P.

104 more responses are hidden

Class/ Program Name

980 responses

BA —234 (23.9%)
B.Sc.

MA —103 (10.5%)
M.Sc. 204 (20.8%)
MSW —16 (1.6%)

0 200 400

429 (43.8%)

I8 copy



Year/Semester

980 responses

1st Year/1/2nd Sem 465 (47.4%)

2nd Year/ 3/4th sem 303 (30.9%)

3rd Year —214 (21.8%)

0 200 400 600

UG Major/PG Subject

980 responses

Biotech 79 (8.1%)

Botany 88 (9%)
Chemistry —80 (8.2%)
Comp. Sc 53 (5.4%)

IO copy

IO copy

Microbiology 132 (13.5%)
Maths 135 (13.8%)

Physics 12 (1.2%)
Statistics —17 (1.7%)
Zoology —119 (12.1%)
Economics 85 (8.7%)
English 34 (3.5%)
Geography 57 (5.8%)
Hindi —124 (12.7%)
History 54 (5.5%)
Philosophy 3 (0.3%)
Political Science —80 (8.2%)
Sanskrit 0 (0%)
Sociology 16 (1.6%)
MSW (Social Work) 16 (1.6%)

0 50 100 150



Year of Joining in the College

980 responses

2023
2022
2021
2020
2023-24
2019
2021-22
2022-23
2023-2024
2024
2022-2023
2021-2022
2020-21
2018
2022_23
2023_24
1st year
2023
2023 2024

2022 -23



2023/24

2023_2024

2021_2022

Arts and science college Ratlam

1st year

Arts and science

2017

2019-20

2020-2021

2021 -2022

Pg college ratlam

22

2020- 2021

Arts and science college ratlam

Second year

2022 23

23/24

2023 _24

2022-23

2021 - 2022

2022 -2023



Science and art pg College Ratlam

1th year

21

2023 - 2024

Arts and science college

Jij

Bsc 1st year

(B.s.c. 1st year) Art and science college ratlam

25/07/2023

College Ratlam

2023- 2024

Bsc 1st year 2023

Arts and sceince college Ratlam

Tyear

Art and science college ratlam

25/5/2023

Yes

Govt Arts & science college Ratlam 401

1St year

Regulr

23

Arts and science College Ratlam



Art's and science clg Ratlam

Art and science college ratlam

Art's and science College 2023

,2022

30 jun 2022

2023 -2024

Art and science college Ratlam

Govt arts and science college ratlam

2023 -24

2022 _2023

2nd year

MA 1st

Govt arts and science college

2020-21

Art's and science

Ars aand science college Ratlam

2022 -2023

Art and science college

2021/22

2020 2021

23 jun 2023

Govt.ARTS & SCINEC college, Ratlam



3 year

2020 21

Govenment arts and science college Ratlam
2022/2023

2020_21

Govt Art's and Science College Ratlam Vikram University Ujjain Madhya Pradesh
2022

2023/2024

3 year

2022_2024

2019-2020

21/06/2023

Govt.arts and science college, ratlam

Govt.ARTS And science college ratlam DEC.2022
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Student Satisfaction Survey

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? I8 copy

@ 85 to 100%
® 7010 84%
©® 5510 69%
@ 30t054%
,4_ @ Below 30%

980 responses




How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

980 responses

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

980 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

@ Always effective

@ Sometimes effective

@ Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

980 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

IO copy

IO copy

IO copy



Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. I_D Copy

980 responses

@ Always fair

@ Usually fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually unfair

@ Unfair
Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? I_D Copy
980 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely

@ Never
The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student I_D Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
980 responses

@ Regularly

@ Often

@ Sometimes
> — | @ Never




The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth

980 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well
@ Moderately

/ @ Marginally
= | @ Not atall

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

980 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree
41.6% @ Neutral
@ Disagree
,4 @ Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes

980 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

I8 copy

IO copy

10 copy



Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

980 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ | don’t have a mentor

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

980 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges.

980 responses

@ Fully
@ Reasonably

® Partially
@ Slightly
@ Unable to

&

IO copy

IO copy

10 copy



Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome

them.

980 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never 4 — Every time

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

980 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for

enhancing learning experiences.

980 responses

26.8% 8.9%

8.4%
‘ ‘44

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

IO copy

IO copy

IO copy



Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. I_D Copy

980 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

L

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life |_D Copy
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

980 responses

@ To a great extent

@ Moderate
@ Some what
@ Very little
‘ @ Not at all
What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, |_|:| Copy

Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

980 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
® 70-89%%

8.7% ® 50-69%
@ 30 - 49%
@ Below 29%
34.8%
24.9%




The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very |_|:|

good.

980 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

Copy



Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

980 responses

Good
Good

No

Very good
Excellent
Yes
Nothing
Nothing

No suggestions

Better
NA

Best
Very good
None
Yes

Ratlam

Ok



Agree

Excellent

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...
Best

Ha

Ratlam

Actually, there is no shortage, all the teachers in the college are well educated and it is clear
that our college is the best.

Yas
Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.

Nice

Na

Bahut acha

W AP | T &1 91 9oy He@yu! 4@ ool &, o e awn # fepa i Wi g siRa g i
AR ot I} 1T TawAT § 98 ! 1 AR g, T MU 8! dg! dTd ddTs oiTdl! &, Ford a9 31
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%...Professional Education, Placementaﬁ?‘lﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁaﬁl W%W%ﬂﬂ'ﬁ?ﬁ@ﬂﬁﬂ'ﬁ%”ﬁ?ﬁ
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Very Good

Time

Very well teaching
Good

Everything is good



Good teaching

Good learning

Best teacher
No comment
Regular classes
M M

All are best

Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve. ... Courses can be more research
oriented. ... New technology monthly updates can be given.

R

B B 3T AE Y JoAW B & [T JgR Wby 3R =20 HifSu &1 STGT N | ...2) AP B
TP UgaH BT TN B 3R I96 Teg IS | ...3) FReur &1 Srarwp ofa:foran s |

Shiksha

All good

Good experience
Best teaching
Overall good
Very nice

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every student
and ask for their doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.



1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...2) Try to reach every
student and ask for their doubts. ... 3)Make teaching a two way interaction.

Very good study

REK R

Good education

Teacher struggle, classes cleaning, teacher behaviour to students good
Bsc

= DI UQTs UR & ST

Digitalization

Best Teacher ever
Best teacher ever
Teaching is very well. Every thing is very well

1. College can get a better library. 2. More advanced instruments can be arranged for
practicals. 3. More of the research oriented projects can be promoted.

Use better graphics and make teaching a two way interaction

Allways incomplete syllabus and MSC in Zoology people should be given internship, animal
behaviour should be taught practically in wildlife and zoo parks ¢ skills development classes
should be given

Everything is fine
Every Place Teacher teach is Always well
LCD multi media etc

Activity daily and CCE marks based on regular class attendance required and all classes daily
held not any fix day.

Teach with smart board



Seperate classes for English and Hindi medium students should be conducted

1 Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts 2 Make teaching a two way interaction
3Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well

Number of teachers should be increased

Practical and project work and staff are be very excited in the students

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.Make teaching a two way interaction.

1. some teachers do not talk properly to students. 2. Ask some teachers for any information
and they don't answer properly. 3. Buildings must be construct property.

Talking likely with students

ABCD

Improve institute infrastructure, encourage students for sports activities

The proper communication between the students and teachers is not very well . whenever the
ques asked by the students the teachers will not respond proper

Sab thik hai

fRrem o UreaTe faan STe, e & weHl & TG SY, ddh-id &l YanT fear S
Mostly good
Good teachers and best study

Students should be regular

1. All syllabus 2. Digital study 3. Regular classes

1.Lightings of classrooms are very poor for study, 2.need vgood cleaning, 3.course books
should provide all students fairly

very good

Teacher who can describe the concept in hindi as well as english . It will be better for english
medium students.



Its a good College

1 Teach in a friendly manner .

652 more responses are hidden



Mobile Number

980 responses

7610613612

6267486862

9301569231

8305610077

9303205841

7225044543

7724035461

7000101920

6266046697

8518054210

7354779313

8103141685

9131878251

9977743540

6264089105

7770957447

8889375798

8302752966

8815128034

6268213311



7879934881

8889551803

7999511062,,6267120053

7770805138

6265655061

7489766415

7697558852

7803816003

9174046931

9827335992

9893697602

9098691765

7505684476

7725897664

9644091150

706760560

9425362799

83197272224

9685534747

9575245999

8461014359

7024555493



9575125303

9685903916

9340573007

9425929244

9907831475

9165143020

7000361072

9754318644

6260283397

7000953251

8770479747

6260293445

9098657185

808599732.

9406528462

7722860322

9171964620

8305376077

9907622766

9669195365

9098196854

8109132688



6266758649

9575753839

8120563241

7389224682

8085044422

8085863569

8319963434

91+ 8889825731

9399323588

9993649811

8815170644

9165164141

7024520343

9399020309

9329912326

9098524180

8120673873

7974931924

6261578245

7067531638

8770469237

9009286681



8602267118

7089055752

7879686667

7470472076

9109033747

9644831207

8103638093

7000350958

7440719407

+91 7879493597

9644675292

8085709390

7067258206

7223928778

879 more responses are hidden
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

GovernmentArtsand Science College,
Ratlam (M. P.)457001

Action Taken Report

] \
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Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Govt. Arts & Sciance Callege, Ratiam (M.P)

Suggestions obtained through Feedback

Action Taken

More of practical should be included to increase
self-learning in all the subjects.

Real time problems can be intensely covered in
teaching-learning process.

Labs can be upgraded with advanced instruments
and technology.

Use of ICT Tools should be increased in
teaching.

Library facility should be improved with more of
reading-studying-space.

Medium-based division should be there for better
learning. '
Skill-development  Programmes should be
organized abundantly.

Classroom activity should be more interactive.
Students should be encouraged to avail benefit of
Sports facilities.

Classrooms should be cleaner and arrangements

for better light and ventilation can be made.

Recommendations  regarding  increase  of
practical-time are forwarded to concerned
departments. In accordance with NEP2020 theory
and practical classes are scheduled.

Inclusion of real time problems in teaching-
learning has been advised.

All labs are upgraded and new technologies are
introduced time to time.

Most of the teachers are using ICT tools while
teaching. Numbers of smart classes are also
increasing  with each academic session
complementing the need.

New Library Space is under construction. In the
meanwhile spaces for e-Granthalaya and reading
room have been well-managed.

As the numbers of classrooms increase with the
undergoing construction of new buildings,
separate classes based on mediums can be
introduced.

More of skill oriented programmes are proposed in
the coming sessions.

Recommendation is
classroom activities.
Sports facilities are open to all and suggestions
are invited for better participation of students in
such activities.

Cleanliness of the learning spaces is looked after
intensively.

proposed for two-way
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